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120th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2001

Legislative Document No. 1763

S.P. 587 In Senate, April 3, 2001

An Act to Transfer Funds from the Department of Labor for a Full-time
Hearing Officer for the Workers’ Compensation Board.

Reference to the Committee on Labor suggested and ordered printed.

HOBcon

JOY J. O’BRIEN
Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator MARTIN of Aroostook.

Cosponsored by Representative MICHAUD of Fort Kent and

Senators: KNEELAND of Aroostook, President MICHAUD of Penobscot, Representatives:
BELANGER of Caribou, CARR of Lincoln, DESMOND of Mapleton, PARADIS of
Frenchville, SMITH of Van Buren, STANLEY of Medway.
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Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Employment Security Services

Positions - Legislative Count
Personal Services
All Other

2001-02

(-1.000)
($35,929)
(1,500)

Federal Expenditures Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

2002-03

(-1.000)
($52,036)
(1,500)

Deallocates funds through the
transfer of one Hearing
Officer position and related
expenses to the Workers'
Compensation Board.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

TOTAL ($37,429) ($53,536)

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD
Workers’ Compensation Board

Pogsitions - Legislative Count (1.000) (1.000)
Personal Services $35,929 $52,036
All Other 1,500 1,500

Allocates funds through a
transfer of one Hearing
Officer position and related
expenses from the Department
of Labor.

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD
TOTAL $37,429 $53,536
TOTAL ALLOCATIONS $0 $0

SUMMARY

This bill provides Federal Expenditures Fund allocations and
deallocations to transfer one Hearing Officer position from the
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Department of Labor to the Workers' Compensation Board in fiscal
years 2001-02 and 2002-03.
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