MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



120th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2001

Legislative Document

No. 1763

S.P. 587

In Senate, April 3, 2001

An Act to Transfer Funds from the Department of Labor for a Full-time Hearing Officer for the Workers' Compensation Board.

Reference to the Committee on Labor suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator MARTIN of Aroostook.
Cosponsored by Representative MICHAUD of Fort Kent and
Senators: KNEELAND of Aroostook, President MICHAUD of Penobscot, Representatives:
BELANGER of Caribou, CARR of Lincoln, DESMOND of Mapleton, PARADIS of
Frenchville, SMITH of Van Buren, STANLEY of Medway.

	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: Sec. 1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Federal Expenditures Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
2 4			
6		2001-02	2002-03
8	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	Employment Security Services		
12	Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services	(-1.000) (\$35,929)	(-1.000) (\$52,036)
14	All Other	(1,500)	(1,500)
16	Deallocates funds through the transfer of one Hearing		
18	Officer position and related expenses to the Workers'		
20	Compensation Board.		
22	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR TOTAL	(\$37,429)	(\$53,536)
24	WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD		
26			
28	Workers' Compensation Board		
	Positions - Legislative Count	(1.000)	(1.000)
30	Personal Services	\$35,929	\$52,036
32	All Other	1,500	1,500
32	Allocates funds through a		
34	transfer of one Hearing		
	Officer position and related		
36	expenses from the Department of Labor.		
38	or napor.		
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD		
40	TOTAL	\$37,429	\$53,536
42	TOTAL ALLOCATIONS	\$ 0	\$0
44		*	ΨŪ
46	SUMMARY		
48	This bill provides Federal Expenditures Fund allocatio		
	dealleastions to transfer and Magaine		

deallocations to transfer one Hearing Officer position from the

Department of Labor to the Workers' Compensation Board in fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03.